

Naytahwaush Community Charter School-4155

242 Church Street PO Box 9 Naytahwaush, MN 56566 Phone: 218-935-5025 – Fax: 218-935-5263

www.naytahwaush.org

Public Comment Guidelines

Adopted by Naytahwaush Community Charter School Board: October 9, 2013

Parents, Teachers and Community Members are encouraged to attend and participate in School Board meetings. The Board invites all interested parties to address the Board during the scheduled Public Comment period.

Anyone wishing to address the Board should sign up on the Speaker's Request form by signing their name and topic to be covered. Those who have signed up will be acknowledged by the Board Chair and asked to come before the board at the appropriate time during the Public Comment portion of the meeting.

Speakers are reminded that it is a privilege and not a right to address the board. Speakers are to adhere to data privacy practices and not use student or staff names. If speakers are out of order, law enforcement will be called.

Speakers will be granted three (3) minutes to address the board. The board will listen only and not engage in discussion or comment with the public.

The Board Chair may, on occasion, seek consensus among Board members to revise or suspend the guidelines as circumstances warrant.

Speakers will be given a copy of the Guidelines for Public Comment to clarify the process.

Speaker's Request Record

	Speaker's Name	<u>Date</u>	<u>Topic</u>
1.			
2.			
3.			